
Date Schedule Kansas Statutes

Monday, August 5, 2024
Noon Deadline – Independent Candidate 

Petition Filing and Retention Judge Filing
K.S.A. 25-305(b), 20-2908

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Voters may apply for Advance Ballots by Mail K.S.A. 25-1122(f)(2)

Sunday, September 1, 2024 Party affiliation changes may be filed again K.S.A. 25-3304(b)

Saturday, September 21, 2024 Deadline – UOCAVA Ballots Transmitted K.S.A. 25-1220

Thursday, October 10, 2024 Late Night Voter Registration (5 PM – 8 PM) K.S.A. 25-2311(a)(3)

Monday, October 14, 2024
Noon deadline for write-in candidates to file 

affidavits 
K.S.A. 25-305(d), 305(b)

Tuesday, October 15, 2024
Registration Books Close at 8 PM

Late Night Voter Registration (5 PM – 8 PM)
K.S.A. 25-2311(a)(3)

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Begin Mailing Advance Ballots By Mail K.S.A. 25-1123

Monday, October 21, 2024 In Office Advance Voting Begins K.S.A. 25-1122(g), 1123

Saturday, October 26, 2024 Public Test at 9 AM K.S.A. 25-4610,4411(b)

Tuesday, October 29, 2024 Last day to apply for an Advance Ballot by Mail K.S.A. 25-1122(f)(2)

Saturday, November 2, 2024 Advance Voting in Office 9 AM – 4 PM K.S.A. 25-1122

Monday, November 4, 2024 Advance Voting in Office ends at Noon K.S.A. 25-1122(g)

Tuesday, November 5, 2024
GENERAL ELECTION DAY

(Polls open 7 AM – 7 PM) 
K.S.A. 25-101, -2107

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 Registration Books Reopen K.S.A. 25-2311

Thursday, November 7, 2024 Post-Election Audit 9 AM - Room 213 K.S.A. 25-3009[b]

Friday, November 8, 2024
Deadline to receive advance ballots 

postmarked on or before Election Day
K.S.A. 25-1132

Monday, November 18, 2024 Canvass – 9 AM (Room 107b) K.S.A. 25-3104, 3107

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 Deadline to Request Recount 5PM K.S.A. 25-3107(b)

Friday, November 22, 2024 Post-Election Public Test 9 AM K.S.A. 25-4610

Monday, January 13, 2025
Term of office begins for state, district, 

county, and township officers
K.S.A. 25-313, 46-156
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